17

SAVINGS-PENSIONS BUSINESS

A DEVELOPMENT IN LINE WITH THE MARKET

18

• Aéma Groupe maintains a strong position

within this market, despite a 3.6% decrease in

its activity, globally in line with the market (-3%);

• Integration of Abeille Assurances: more

balanced activity between Traditional life and

unit-linked, thanks to a diversified savings

clientele;

• Aéma Groupe 2022 :

- Positive net inflows, +325M€: +1,118M€ in unit-

linked, -794M€ in Traditional life (vs 2021,

+770M€, of which +570M€ in unit-linked and

+200M€ in Traditional life)

- Increase in the unit-linked share to 33% (vs

24% in 2021)

ASSET MANAGEMENT BUSINESS

CHANGE OF SCALE

● Total assets under management of €182.1
billion (€169.3 billion financial assets and

€12.8 billion real estate assets);

● Net asset inflows of €3.5 billion;

● Integration of all listed and unlisted asset

management businesses within a multi-

expert model;

● Achievement of critical size to respond to

international tenders.

19

Real Estate Assets

20

STRENGTHENING SOLVENCY, PROFIT GROWTH

FRANÇOIS BONNIN
CFO, Finance and Risk, Aéma Groupe

31/12/2022
31/12/2021

published

31/12/2021

Pro forma

REVENUE

(€M)

Earned premiums 5,820 3,240 7,025 16,085 11,033 16,059

P&C 3,629 - 1,845 5,474 3,947 5,254

Health-Personal Risk - 3,240 - 3,240 3,156 3,156

Savings-Pensions 2,191 - 5,180 7,371 3,930 7,649

TECHNICAL

RENTABILITY

(in %)

Combined Ratio P&C 101,7% - 106,6% 103% 101,9% -

Combined Ratio Health-

Personal Risk
- 103,0% - 103% 104,4% -

EARNINGS

(€M)

Operating income1 - - - 212 205 -

Net profit 135 -74 61 122 104 -

BALANCE

SHEET

(€M)

Total balance sheet 41,344 2,106 98,096 141,546 141,885 -

Net technical provisions 32,806 411 62,847 96,064 97,494 -

Own funds 3,687 1,390 23 5,100 4,977 -

Subordinated debt 2,305 - 510 2,815 2,305 -

2022, A YEAR OF CONSOLIDATION FOR AÉMA GROUPE

KEY GROUP FIGURES

21
1. Before depreciation, amortisation and impairment of goodwill

• In 2022, Aéma Groupe’s revenue

will amount to 16,085 million euros:

- Good dynamics in P&C (+4%)

and in health-personal risk

(+3%);

- Decline in savings-pensions
business (-4%) in a market down

3% (of which -5% on traditional

life products, stable on unit-

linked).

• Combined ratio impacted in P&C

by an exceptional climatic loss

event (overall net cost of €331M,
including ⅔ identified as

exceptional).

• Net income in 2022 of €122M

(+€18m versus 2021 published).

• Significant decrease in technical

provisions following the increase in
the Govies average rate, and the

decrease in the fair value of life unit-

linked business.

• Increase in subordinated debt stock

by €500M (Abeille, September

2022), next maturity: March 2023

(€400M/Macif).

P&C
Savings

Pensions

Health

Personal risk

Asset

management

Aéma Groupe

2022

Aéma Groupe

2021

MACIF 49 38 8 41 135 158

ABEILLE -82 99 0 44 61 -6*

UMG AESIO MACIF 0 0 -74 0 -74 -48

GROUP NET INCOME

2022

(€M)

-33 137 -66 84 122 104

2022, A YEAR OF CONSOLIDATION FOR AÉMA GROUPE

CONTRIBUTION OF THE SECTORS AND BUSINESS SEGMENTS TO THE GROUP RESULTS

22

*Q4 2021

PERFORMANCES IN P&C, HEALTH-PERSONAL RISK BUSINESSES

REVENUE AND TECHNICAL PROFITABILITY

Dat e

23

31/12/2022 31/12/2022 31/12/2022 31/12/2022
31/12/2021

Pro forma

TURNOVER

(€M)

Acquired premiums in 2022
(P&C + Health-Personal Risk)

3,629 1,845 3,240 8,714 8,410

Incl. Motor Insurance 2,245 705 - 2,950 2,850

Incl. Multi-risk home insurance 986 271 - 1,257 1,214

Incl. Others : 398 868 - 1,267 1,190

- Including business property
damage

15 320 -

- Including 10-year warranty
(construction)

- 114 -

- Including general liability - 111 -

- Including Personal accident (GAV) 306 16 - - -

incl. Health - - 2 975 2,975 2,906

incl. Personal risk - - 265 265 250

TECHNICAL

RENTABILITY

(in %)

Net Combined Ratio 2022 101,7% 106,6% 103,0% 103% -

Net Combined Ratio 2021 100,7% 115,4% 104,4% 101,9% -

31/12/2022 31/12/2022 31/12/2022 31/12/2022
31/12/2021
Pro forma

REVENUE
(M€)

Earned premiums 2022 2,191 - 5,180 7,371 7,649

Incl. Traditional life 2,060 - 2,845 4,904 5,110

Incl. Unit-linked 131 - 2,336 2,467 2,540

NET INFLOWS
(M€)

Traditional life +133 - -927 -794 +200*

Unit-linked +81 - +1,037 +1,118 +570*

Total +215 - +110 +325 +770*

PROVISIONS
(gross – €M)

Mathematical provisions 25,597 68 87,140 112,805 116,038

Incl. Traditional life 24,678 68 59,808 84,554 86,143

Incl. Unit-linked 919 - 27,332 28,251 29,894

PERFORMANCE IN SAVINGS & PENSIONS

REVENUE AND PROVISIONS

Dat e

24*Published data

PERFORMANCE IN ASSET MANAGEMENT

ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT

Dat e

25

• Net asset management inflows of € 3.5 billion in 2022.

• Driver of inflows: management of institutional mandates.

• Growth in inflows was achieved in diversified asset classes:

- Money market and fixed income products

- Real assets (PE, Private Debt, Real Estate)

- Equities

- Precious metals

• Financial and real estate assets under management

amount to €182 billion, of which 73% are managed on

behalf of shareholders (Aéma Groupe entities) and 27% on